

LAND USE DEPARTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MILLSTONE 470 STAGECOACH ROAD MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08510 (732) 446-1936

December 13, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Law, P.L. c 231, notice is hereby given that the regularly scheduled meeting of the Millstone Township Planning Board listed on their calendar for Wednesday **December 13, 2023** at 7:30 pm at the Municipal Meeting Room, 215 Millstone Road, Millstone Township, NJ 08535 has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled Planning Board meeting will be held in person on January 10, 2024 at 7:30 pm at the Municipal Meeting Room, 215 Millstone Road, Millstone Township, New Jersey.

Agendas and any documents or plans regarding any applications on the agenda are on file and available for inspection with the Land Use office at 470 Stage Coach Road, Millstone Township, NJ 08510 and will be available by contacting the Board Secretary (boardSecretary@millstonenj.gov or 732-446-1936) or on the Millstone Township Planning website: https://www.millstonenj.gov/pb-agendas-minutes. Formal action may be taken.

Danielle B. Sims Planning/Zoning Board Secretary Land Use Administrator

Distribution: Planning Board Members

Planning Board Attorney

Township Clerk

Township Administrator Township Engineer Township Planner

Trenton Times (for information only)
Asbury Park Press (for information only)

Posted: Bulletin Board in Municipal Building

Municipal website